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17.1 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture, by province, 1961 and 1971-74 (million dollars) 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1961 

135.9 
30.6 

381.4 
390.6 

7,022.2 
11,563.7 

716.7 
331.9 
935.5 

1,927.0 
3.4 

23,439.0 

1971 

261.9 
58.0 

798.2 
806.8 

13,833.2 
26,270.6 

1,344.9 
578.0 

2,080.6 
4,236.0 

7.7 

50,275.9 

1972 

284.1 

993.6 
965.0 

15,091.6 
29,225.0 

1,509.3 
646.5 

2,425.3 
5,020.3 

56,234.7 ' 

1973P 

367.3 

1,178.5 
1,168.3 

17,040.0 
34,066.7 

1,813.5 
811.9 

2,861.2 
6,320.7 

65,710.2 

1974P 

435.4 

1,558.7 
1,633.1 

21,909.3 
40,914.0 

2,271.9 
1,013.5 
3,362.9 
7,106.8 

80,291.5 

'Includes Prince Edward Island, the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories. 

17.2 Vaiue of shipments of goods of ovm manufacture, by industry group, 1971-74 (million dollars) 

Industry group 1971 1972 1973P 1974P 

Food and beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber and plastics products industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and transportation 

equipment industries) 
Machinery industries (except electrical machinery) 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 
All manufacturing industries 

9,111.2 
575.2 

1,163.9 
420.2 

1,697.9 
455.1 

1,487.8 
2,346.9 

786.6 
4,000.9 
1,653.8 
3,948.5 

3,535.4 
1,865.8 
6,931.4 
2,794.6 
1,489.2 
2,114.3 
2,782.0 
1,115.3 

50,275.9 

10,251.2 
596.2 

1,317.3 
447.1 

1,919.4 
470.1 

1,645.1 
3,084.9 

958.3 
4,414.0 
1,853.5 
4,193.4 

3,822.0 
2,134.6 
7,747.3 
3,062.5 
1,665.5 
2,441.1 
2,943.1 
1,267.8 

56,234.7 

12,390.2 
651.3 

1,476.6 
466.3 

2,194.4 
522.0 

1,736.7 
3,829.4 
1,125.8 
5,187.0 
2,077.7 
5,027.8 

4,371.4 
2,470.6 
8,877.7 
3,486.2 
1,937.4 
2,962.8 
3,481.2 
1,437.9 

65,710.2 

14,712.9 
739.6 

1,667.8 
538.5 

2,528.2 
580.5 

1,962.0 
3,462.2 
1,345.2 
7,458.6 
2,451.5 
6,542.9 

5,428.1 
3,176.8 
9,894.8 
4,311.6 
2,298.4 
4,904.4 
4,537.5 
1,750.1 

80,291.5 

17.3 Net profit before taxes and extraordinary items, as a percentage of total revenue of corporations classified to the 
manufacturing industries, 1972-74 

Industry group' 1972 1973 1974 

Food and beverage industries 
Rubber industries 
Textile industries' 
Wood industries' 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries 
Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 
All manufacturing industries 

5.3 
10.1 
3.3 
6.3 
3.7 
9.8 
7.9 
6.5 
7.1 
6.2 
7.0 
8.2 

11.1 
8.9 
9.3 

6.8 

5.6 
7.7 
4.6 

11.4 
9.4 

10.4 
9.4 
7.6 
7.6 
5.7 
7.4 
9.8 

13.7 
9.7 
9.3 
8.1 

4.5 
4.7 
5.4 
6.7 

14.7 
10.3 
12.1 
8.1 
8.9 
4.9 
7.5 

10.4 
15.2 
12.5 
8.5 
8.7 

'Adaptation of 1960 revision of the Standard Industrial Classification, 
'includes knitting mills and clothing industries. 
'Includes furniture and fixture industries. 


