## Tables

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

too small to be expressed

e estimate

preliminary

revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

## 17.1 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture, by province, 1961 and 1971-74 (million dollars)

Province or territory	1961	1971	1972	1973P	1974P
Newfoundland	135.9	261.9	284.1	367.3	435.4
Prince Edward Island	30.6	58.0			0.3
Nova Scotia	381.4	798.2	993.6	1,178.5	1,558.7
New Brunswick	390.6	806.8	965.0	1,168.3	1.633.1
Quebec	7.022.2	13.833.2	15.091.6	17,040.0	21,909.3
Ontario	11,563.7	26,270.6	29,225.0	34,066.7	40,914.0
Manitoba	716.7	1.344.9	1,509.3	1.813.5	2.271.9
Saskatchewan	331.9	578.0	646.5	811.9	1,013.5
Alberta	935.5	2,080.6	2.425.3	2.861.2	3,362.9
British Columbia	1,927.0	4,236.0	5,020.3	6,320.7	7,106.8
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	3.4	7.7	44	*15.5411	
Canada	23,439.0	50,275.9	56,234.71	65,710.2	80,291.5

Includes Prince Edward Island, the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories.

## 17.2 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture, by industry group, 1971-74 (million dollars)

Industry group	1971	1972	1973P	1974P
Food and beverage industries	9,111.2	10.251.2	12,390.2	14,712.9
Tobacco products industries	575.2	596.2	651.3	739.6
Rubber and plastics products industries	1.163.9	1,317.3	1,476.6	1,667.8
Leather industries	420.2	447.1	466.3	538.5
Textile industries	1,697.9	1,919.4	2,194.4	2.528.2
Knitting mills	455.1	470.1	522.0	580.5
Clothing industries	1,487.8	1,645.1	1,736.7	1,962.0
Wood industries	2,346.9	3,084.9	3.829.4	3,462.2
Furniture and fixture industries	786.6	958.3	1,125.8	1,345.2
Paper and allied industries	4,000.9	4,414.0	5,187.0	7,458.6
Printing, publishing and allied industries	1,653.8	1,853.5	2,077.7	2,451.5
Primary metal industries	3,948.5	4,193.4	5,027.8	6,542.9
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and transportation				
equipment industries)	3.535.4	3,822.0	4,371.4	5,428.1
Machinery industries (except electrical machinery)	1,865.8	2,134.6	2,470.6	3,176.8
Transportation equipment industries	6,931.4	7,747.3	8,877.7	9,894.8
Electrical products industries	2,794.6	3,062.5	3,486.2	4,311.6
Non-metallic mineral products industries	1,489.2	1,665.5	1,937.4	2,298.4
Petroleum and coal products industries	2,114.3	2,441.1	2,962.8	4,904.4
Chemical and chemical products industries	2,782.0	2,943.1	3,481.2	4,537.5
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries	1,115.3	1,267.8	1,437.9	1,750.1
All manufacturing industries	50,275.9	56,234.7	65,710.2	80,291.5

## 17.3 Net profit before taxes and extraordinary items, as a percentage of total revenue of corporations classified to the manufacturing industries, 1972-74

industry group <sup>1</sup>	1972	1973	1974
Food and beverage industries	5.3	5.6	4.5
Rubber industries	10.1	7.7	4.7
Textile industries <sup>2</sup>	3.3	4.6	5.4
Wood industries <sup>3</sup>	6.3	11.4	6.7
Paper and allied industries	3.7	9.4	14.7
Printing, publishing and allied industries	9.8	10.4	10.3
Primary metal industries	7.9	9.4	12.1
Metal fabricating industries	6.5	7.6	8.1
Machinery industries	7.1	7.6	8.9
Transportation equipment industries	6.2	5.7	4.9
Electrical products industries	7.0	7.4	7.5
Non-metallic mineral products industries	8.2	9.8	10.4
Petroleum and coal products industries	11.1	13.7	15.2
Chemical and chemical products industries	8.9	9.7	12.5
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries	9.3	9.3	8.5
All manufacturing industries	6.8	8.1	8.7

Adaptation of 1960 revision of the Standard Industrial Classification.
Includes knitting mills and clothing industries.
Includes furniture and fixture industries.